LEGAL NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the South Londonderry Township Planning Commission will hold a public meeting to consider and provide comments on a proposed new Zoning Ordinance known as the South Londonderry Township Zoning Ordinance of 2024 on April 16, 2024 at 7:00 p.m. at the South Londonderry Township Municipal Building, 27 West Market Street, Palmyra, PA. The proposed South Londonderry Township Zoning Ordinance of 2024 replaces in its entirety the South Londonderry Township Zoning Ordinance of 2013 and establishes and contains new and/or revised regulations for the use of land and structures in the Township. The public meeting shall take place at the South Londonderry Township Planning Commission's meeting on April 16, 2024 at 7:00 p.m. at the above-referenced address. All interested parties are invited to attend this public meeting.

SOUTH LONDONDERRY TOWNSHIP PLANNING COMMISSION 27 West Market Street Palmyra, PA